

Purchase Order Contract

DATE: 08-20-2010

County	Durham
County #	31
Bridge#	12,71,137,154,156,169
Project#	WBS 42580.3.7(BK-5102G)

Route: _____ NC 147

DESCRIPTION: CLEANING & PAINTING OF BRIDGE #S 12,71,137,154, 156&169

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	S&D Indust. Painting Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Astron Contracting	Unit Price Bid	Seminole Equipment	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	4400000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	54	SF	\$ 0.05	\$ 2.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00
3	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	384	SF	\$ 0.05	\$ 19.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,920.00
4	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	45	SF	\$ 0.05	\$ 2.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00
5	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	2	Ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	4	Ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00
7	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	400	Ea.	\$ 0.05	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	96	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.05	\$ 4.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted IMP. ATT.(60 mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	256	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,800.00
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 121,833.40	\$ 121,833.40	\$ 110,168.50	\$ 110,168.50	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 115,268.37	\$ 115,268.37
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #12						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 137,005.00	\$ 137,005.00	\$ 123,887.50	\$ 123,887.50	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 129,622.45	\$ 129,622.45
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #71						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 142,485.20	\$ 142,485.20	\$ 128,843.43	\$ 128,843.43	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 134,807.34	\$ 134,807.34
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #137										
14	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 151,001.60	\$ 151,001.60	\$ 136,544.00	\$ 136,544.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 142,864.84	\$ 142,864.84
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #154										
15	8860000000-N	1253	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 134,185.00	\$ 134,185.00	\$ 121,337.50	\$ 121,337.50	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 126,954.40	\$ 126,954.40
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #156										
16	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 220,383.00	\$ 220,383.00	\$ 199,282.50	\$ 199,282.50	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 208,507.60	\$ 208,507.60
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #169										
			Total				\$ 922,562.15		\$ 931,823.43		\$ 968,099.00		\$ 972,000.00

Purchase Order Contract

DATE: 08-20-2010

County	Durham
County #	31
Bridge#	12,71,137,154,156,169
Project#	WBS 42580.3.7(BK-5102G)

Route: _____ NC 147

DESCRIPTION: _____ CLEANING & PAINTING OF BRIDGE #S 12,71,137,154, 156&169

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Klicos Painting Inc.	Unit Price Bid	M&J Construction	Unit Price Bid	Hames Contracting	Unit Price Bid	Gemstone LLC
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 144,717.00	\$ 144,717.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	4400000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	54	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 550.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 324.00
3	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	384	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 10.86	\$ 4,170.24	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,840.00
4	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	45	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 380.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
5	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	2	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	4	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	400	Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	96	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted IMP. ATT.(60 mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	256	HR	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,480.00
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 150,606.00	\$ 150,606.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 194,415.00	\$ 194,415.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #12						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 169,361.00	\$ 169,361.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 194,625.00	\$ 194,625.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #71				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 176,135.00	\$ 176,135.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 203,370.00	\$ 203,370.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #137										
14	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 186,663.00	\$ 186,663.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 216,960.00	\$ 216,960.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #154										
15	8860000000-N	1253	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 165,102.00	\$ 165,102.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 189,125.00	\$ 189,125.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #156										
16	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 272,430.00	\$ 272,430.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 350,675.00	\$ 350,675.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #169										
			Total				\$ 1,181,855.00		\$ 1,546,189.74		\$ 1,623,605.00		\$ 2,004,874.00